PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date	
Jack POLLACK			07/15/2010	
Paul BROWN			07/15/2010	
Lionel FROMAGE			07/15/2010	
Mamoun NACIRI			07/15/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	SINGLE BUOY MOORINGS INC.			
Street Address:	Route de Fribourg 5			
City:	Marly			
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND			
Postal Code:	CH-1723			
PROPERTY NUMBE	уре	Number		
[Number 64291		
Property 7	128			
Property 7 Application Number	: 128 E DATA	64291		
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENC	E DATA (703)685-05	64291		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (703)685-05 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703 521-229	73 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 77		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (703)685-05 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703 521-229 FBernat@yo	73 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 77 pung-thompson.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (703)685-05 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703 521-229 FBernat@yo e: Frank Berna	73 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 97 pung-thompson.com		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (703)685-05 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703 521-229 FBernat@yo e: Frank Berna 209 Madisor	73 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 97 pung-thompson.com		
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (703)685-05 be sent via US Mai 703 521-229 FBernat@yo e: Frank Berna 209 Madison Alexandria,	73 73 74 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 75 pung-thompson.com t n Street		
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (703)685-05 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703 521-229 FBernat@yo e: Frank Berna 209 Madison Alexandria, T NUMBER:	73 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 97 pung-thompson.com tt n Street VIRGINIA 22314		
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (703)685-05 <i>be sent via US Mai</i> 703 521-229 FBernat@yo e: Frank Berna 209 Madison Alexandria, T NUMBER:	73 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 97 pung-thompson.com It n Street VIRGINIA 22314 2001-1819		
Property 1 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (703)685-05 be sent via US Mai 703 521-229 FBernat@yo e: Frank Berna 209 Madison Alexandria, T NUMBER: ER:	73 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 97 pung-thompson.com It n Street VIRGINIA 22314 2001-1819		

501312522

source=ASSN2#page2.tif

Docket No. 2001-1819

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

POLLACK, Jack a citizen of United States of America

residing at 14855 Memorial Drive. Apt. #1802 Houston TX 77079 United States of America

BROWN, Paul a citizen of British

residing at 18 Avenue des Baumettes FR-06000 Nice France

FROMAGE, Lionel a citizen of France

residing at 5, Passage Martin FR-06000 Nice France

NACIRI, Mamoun a citizen of France

residing at 456, Chemin du Cannet F-06220 Vallauris France

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in Long distance submerged hydrocarbon transfer system

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on July 23, 2010, Application No. 12/864,291,
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, **Single Buoy Moorings Inc.**, whose address is Route de Fribourg 5, CH-1723 Marly Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and

behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

15 July 2010 Date

(signature) POLI Jack

Date _____15 July 2010

+A .B. (signature) BROWN, Paul

Date 15 July 2010

Din

(signature) FROMAGE, Lionel

Date 15 July 2010

(signature) NACIRI, Mamoun

1-10-2008

RECORDED: 10/06/2010